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SITE DATA
ZONING & PROPERTY AREA:
ZONING : C-1 (COMMERCIAL IMPROVEMENT) DISTRICT AS

AMENDED WITH THE NEW BD (BROOKLANDS) DISTRICT.

TOTAL SITE AREA = 21476 S.F. (0493 ACRES)

STANDARD REQUIREMENT (ZONING) PROPOSED

BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORIES (MAXIMUM)/ 3 STORIES / 45 FEET
45 FEET (MAXIMUM) THIRD STORY STEPPED BACK 10 FEET

ON THE FRONT AND REAR FACADE

LOT COVERAGE 80% OF THE LOT (MAXIMUM) 60% OF THE LOT

FRONT SETBACK 0 FEET (MIN.) / 10 FEET (MAX.) 0 FEET

MIN. SIDE SETBACK 0 FEET 0 FEET

REAR SETBACK, 10 FEET (MINIMUM) 49 FEET
(ABUTTING AN ALLEY)

PRIMARY STREET FACADE SHALL OCCUPY MIN. 80% OF OCCUPY 100% OF PARCEL WIDTH
ABUTTING BUILD-TO-LINE PARCEL WIDTH

SIDE STREET FACADE SHALL OCCUPY MIN. 50% OF OCCUPY 57& OF PARCEL DEPTH
ABUTTING BUILD-TO-LINE PARCEL DEPTH

BUILDING DEPTH ALONG 20 FEET (MINIMUM) 45.75 FEET
REQUIRED BUILD-TO-LINE

BALCONIES AND BAY WINDOWS:

ENCROACHMENT OVER
BUILD-TO-LINE 4 FEET (MAXIMUM) 4 FEET

VERTICAL CLEARANCE
ABOVE THE SIDE WALK 15 FEET (MINIMUM) 15 FEET

MIN. FACADE TRANSPARENCY:

FIRST FLOOR,
NON-RESIDENTIAL USE 70% 85.7% (SEE SHEET A-05 FOR DETAILS)

UPPER FLOOR, 20% SECOND FLOOR = 34%
RESIDENTIAL USE THIRD FLOOR = 27%

(SEE SHEET A-05 FOR DETAILS)

BUILDING MATERIALS:

PRIMARY MATERIALS 60% MIN. 65% (SEE SHEET A-05 FOR DETAILS)

ACCENT MATERIALS 40% MAX. 35% (SEE SHEET A-05 FOR DETAILS)

FIRST FLOOR CEILING HEIGHTS 14 FEET MINIMUM 14 FEET

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION  :   V-B (ALL FLOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.1.1, MBC 2015)
BUILDING AREA, PLACEMENT, HEIGHT AND TYPOLOGY

PROPOSED BUILDING IS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH "SHOP-FRONT" DESIGN TYPE AS OUTLINED IN
THE "BD BROOKLANDS" DISTRICT STANDARDS.
ALL NEW SIGNAGE MUST MEET CHAPTER 134 OF THE CITY CODE OF ORDINANCES AND BE APPROVED
UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT ISSUED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

ALLOWED (MBC-2015) PROPOSED

FIRST FLOOR AREA 27,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 8387 G.S.F.
B (BUSINESS USE GROUP) NET BUSINESS SPACE AREA = 7050 S.F.

SECOND FLOOR AREA 21,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 12646 G.S.F.
R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)
6 UNITS: 5 (2 BEDROOM)

     1 (3 BEDROOM)

THIRD FLOOR AREA 21,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 8775 G.S.F.
R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)
4 UNITS: 4 (3 BEDROOM)

BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORIES (MAXIMUM) 3 STORIES
60 FEET (MAXIMUM) 45 FEET

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 29,808 G.S.F.

 BUILDING DATA
USE GROUP : MIXED USE, NON-SEPARATED

REFERENCE MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE - 2015 (MBC-2015)

(REQUIREMENTS BY CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS ZONING ORDINANCE)

NOTE:
PER PLANNING COMMISSION REQUEST, APPLICANT REACHED OUT TO THE NEIGHBOR AT 2976 GERALD
AVENUE, MR. SEAN PETERSON, TO CONFIRM WHETHER THEY WANT ADDITIONAL SCREENING ON THEIR
PROPERTY. MR. PETERSON CONFIRMED THEY DO NOT WANT ANY ADDITIONAL SCREENING.

PARKING CALCULATIONS
REQUIRED PARKING FOR RETAIL:
TOTAL RETAIL SPACE AREA / 400 =   7103 / 400  = 17.76 = 18  (PS)
REQUIRED PARKING AFTER 20% REDUCTION FOR NEARBY
PUBLIC PARKING = 18 x 80

100  = 14.4 = 15 (PS)

REQUIRED PARKING FOR 10 RES. UNITS (2 OR MORE BEDROOMS):
(NUMBER OF UNITSx1.5) + (NUMBER OF UNITS/3) = (10x1.5)+(10

3  ) =19 (PS)

PARKING RESERVED FOR RESIDENTS ONLY.

REQUIRED TOTAL PARKING SPACES = 34 (PS)

NUMBER OF PARALLEL PARKING PROVIDED ON AUBURN ROAD = 5 (PS)
REQUIRED TOTAL OFF STREET PARKING SPACES = 34 - 5 = 29 (PS)

PROVIDED TOTAL OFF STREET PARKING SPACES = 29 (PS)
INCLUDING 2 ADA ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES
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1. ACCESSIBLE RESIDENTIAL UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER SECTION 1107, MBC-2015, AND
SHALL COMPLY WITH A117.1.2009, SECTION 1004 FOR TYPE B UNITS.

2. BALCONY PROJECTIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 705.2, 3202.3.3, MBC-2015.

 ADDITIONAL CODE ANALYSIS:

ALLOWED (MBC-2015) PROPOSED

FIRST FLOOR AREA 27,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 8387 G.S.F.
B (BUSINESS USE GROUP) NET BUSINESS SPACE AREA = 7050 S.F.

SECOND FLOOR AREA 21,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 12646 G.S.F.
R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)
6 UNITS: 5 (2 BEDROOM)

     1 (3 BEDROOM)

THIRD FLOOR AREA 21,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 8775 G.S.F.
R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)
4 UNITS: 4 (3 BEDROOM)

BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORIES (MAXIMUM) 3 STORIES
60 FEET (MAXIMUM) 45 FEET

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 29,808 G.S.F.

 BUILDING DATA
USE GROUP : MIXED USE, NON-SEPARATED

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION  :   V-B (ALL FLOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.1.1, MBC 2015)

REFERENCE MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE - 2015 (MBC-2015)
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Mounting Height Note
MOUNTING HEIGHT IS MEASURED FROM GRADE TO
FACE OF FIXTURE. POLE HEIGHT SHOULD BE
CALCULATED AS THE MOUNTING HEIGHT LESS BASE
HEIGHT.

Drawing Note
THIS DRAWING WAS GENERATED FROM AN ELECTRONIC
IMAGE FOR ESTIMATION PURPOSE ONLY. LAYOUT TO BE
VERIFIED IN FIELD BY OTHERS.
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Statistics

Description Symbol Avg Max Min Max/Min Avg/Min Avg/Max

PARKING 2.7 fc 9.7 fc 0.3 fc 32.3:1 9.0:1 0.3:1
PL 0.1 fc 0.2 fc 0.0 fc N/A N/A 0.5:1
SITE 0.6 fc 9.7 fc 0.0 fc N/A N/A 0.1:1

General Note
1.  SEE SCHEDULE FOR LUMINAIRE MOUNTING HEIGHT.
2.  CALCULATIONS ARE SHOWN IN FOOTCANDLES AT: 0' - 0"

THE ENGINEER AND/OR ARCHITECT MUST DETERMINE APPLICABILITY OF THE LAYOUT TO EXISTING / FUTURE
FIELD CONDITIONS.  THIS LIGHTING LAYOUT REPRESENTS ILLUMINATION LEVELS CALCULATED FROM
LABORATORY DATA TAKEN UNDER CONTROLLED CONDITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ILLUMINATING
ENGINEERING SOCIETY APPROVED METHODS.  ACTUAL PERFORMANCE OF ANY MANUFACTURER'S LUMINAIRE
MAY VARY DUE TO VARIATION IN ELECTRICAL VOLTAGE, TOLERANCE IN LAMPS, AND OTHER VARIABLE FIELD
CONDITIONS.  MOUNTING HEIGHTS INDICATED ARE FROM GRADE AND/OR FLOOR UP.

THESE LIGHTING CALCULATIONS ARE NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR INDEPENDENT ENGINEERING ANALYSIS OF
LIGHTING SYSTEM SUITABILITY AND SAFETY.  THE ENGINEER AND/OR ARCHITECT IS RESPONSIBLE TO REVIEW
FOR MICHIGAN ENERGY CODE AND LIGHTING QUALITY COMPLIANCE.

UNLESS EXEMPT, PROJECT MUST COMPLY WITH LIGHTING CONTROLS REQUIRMENTS DEFINED IN ASHRAE 90.1
2013. FOR SPECIFIC INFORMATION CONTACT GBA CONTROLS GROUP AT ASG@GASSERBUSH.COM OR 734-266-
6705.

Ordering Note
FOR INQUIRIES CONTACT GASSER BUSH AT
QUOTES@GASSERBUSH.COM OR 734-266-
6705.

Symbol Label QTY Catalog Number Description Lamp Number
Lamps

Lumens
per Lamp LLF Wattage Mounting

Height

3 KAXW LED P1 40K R4
MVOLT

KAXW LED, PERFORMANCE
PACKAGE 1, 4000K, TYPE 4,
120-277V

LED 1 3643 0.9 29 15'

4 CNY LED P2 40K MVOLT CNY LED Canopy P2=6,600lm LED 168 6601 0.9 51.86 14'
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UTILITY

UTILITY

MAIL BOXES

TOTAL NET BUSINESS SPACE AREA = 7050 SF

TOTAL GROSS FIRST FLOOR AREA = 8387 GSF

ELEVATOR

 ADDITIONAL CODE ANALYSIS TO BE ADDRESSED IN CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS:

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION  :   V-B (ALL FLOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.1.1, MBC 2015)

ALLOWED (MBC-2015) PROPOSED

FIRST FLOOR AREA 27,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 8387 G.S.F.
B (BUSINESS USE GROUP) NET BUSINESS SPACE AREA = 7050 S.F.

SECOND FLOOR AREA 21,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 12646 G.S.F.
R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)
6 UNITS: 5 (2 BEDROOM)

     1 (3 BEDROOM)

THIRD FLOOR AREA 21,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 8775 G.S.F.
R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)
4 UNITS: 4 (3 BEDROOM)

BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORIES (MAXIMUM) 3 STORIES
60 FEET (MAXIMUM) 45 FEET

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 29,808 G.S.F.

 BUILDING DATA
USE GROUP : MIXED USE, NON-SEPARATED

REFERENCE MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE - 2015 (MBC-2015)

1. ACCESSIBLE RESIDENTIAL UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER SECTION 1107, MBC-2015, AND
SHALL COMPLY WITH A117.1.2009, SECTION 1004 FOR TYPE B UNITS.

2. BALCONY PROJECTIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 705.2, 3202.3.3, MBC-2015.

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A-01

FIRST FLOOR PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"

N

6340 PEACOCK DRIVE

E: turkarchitects@gmail.com

TROY, MI  48085
T: 248-291-5168 (O)

Architects Planners Engineers

18007

ZEENAT PLAZA

ROCHESTER HILLS, MI  48307
LOT # 1545 - 1548 AUBURN ROAD

DATEISSUED FOR

Turk Architects

248-521-0961 (C)

05/25/2020OWNER REVIEW
06/08/2020CONCEPT MEETING
08/06/2020SITE PLAN APPLICATION
10/12/2020SITE PLAN COMMENTS

CITY FILE #20-022, SECTION 36

CITY FILE: 20-022     SEC.  36

11/03/2020SITE PLAN COMMENTS -2
01/05/2021PLANNING COMMISSION

01/05/2021
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KITCHEN
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CLOSET

LAUNDRY

RESIDENCE -1-

1996 G.S.F.

1850 N.S.F.

RESIDENCE -2-

1742 G.S.F.

1626 N.S.F.

RESIDENCE -3-

1817 G.S.F.

1683 N.S.F.

RESIDENCE -4-

1763 G.S.F.

1623 N.S.F.

RESIDENCE -5-

1800 G.S.F.

1670 N.S.F.
RESIDENCE -6-

2037 G.S.F.

1883 N.S.F.

COMMON AREA

1490 G.S.F.

1319 N.S.F.

 ADDITIONAL CODE ANALYSIS TO BE ADDRESSED IN CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS:

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION  :   V-B (ALL FLOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.1.1, MBC 2015)

ALLOWED (MBC-2015) PROPOSED

FIRST FLOOR AREA 27,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 8387 G.S.F.
B (BUSINESS USE GROUP) NET BUSINESS SPACE AREA = 7050 S.F.

SECOND FLOOR AREA 21,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 12646 G.S.F.
R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)
6 UNITS: 5 (2 BEDROOM)

     1 (3 BEDROOM)

THIRD FLOOR AREA 21,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 8775 G.S.F.
R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)
4 UNITS: 4 (3 BEDROOM)

BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORIES (MAXIMUM) 3 STORIES
60 FEET (MAXIMUM) 45 FEET

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 29,808 G.S.F.

 BUILDING DATA
USE GROUP : MIXED USE, NON-SEPARATED

REFERENCE MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE - 2015 (MBC-2015)

1. ACCESSIBLE RESIDENTIAL UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER SECTION 1107, MBC-2015, AND
SHALL COMPLY WITH A117.1.2009, SECTION 1004 FOR TYPE B UNITS.

2. BALCONY PROJECTIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 705.2, 3202.3.3, MBC-2015.

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A-02

SECOND FLOOR PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"

N
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COMMON AREA

1490 G.S.F.

1319 N.S.F.
RESIDENCE -7-

1876 G.S.F.

1700 N.S.F.

RESIDENCE -8-

1780 G.S.F.

1609 N.S.F.

RESIDENCE -9-

1728 G.S.F.

1555 N.S.F.

RESIDENCE -10-

1900 G.S.F.
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 ADDITIONAL CODE ANALYSIS TO BE ADDRESSED IN CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS:

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION  :   V-B (ALL FLOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.1.1, MBC 2015)

ALLOWED (MBC-2015) PROPOSED

FIRST FLOOR AREA 27,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 8387 G.S.F.
B (BUSINESS USE GROUP) NET BUSINESS SPACE AREA = 7050 S.F.

SECOND FLOOR AREA 21,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 12646 G.S.F.
R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)
6 UNITS: 5 (2 BEDROOM)

     1 (3 BEDROOM)

THIRD FLOOR AREA 21,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 8775 G.S.F.
R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)
4 UNITS: 4 (3 BEDROOM)

BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORIES (MAXIMUM) 3 STORIES
60 FEET (MAXIMUM) 45 FEET

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 29,808 G.S.F.

 BUILDING DATA
USE GROUP : MIXED USE, NON-SEPARATED

REFERENCE MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE - 2015 (MBC-2015)

1. ACCESSIBLE RESIDENTIAL UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER SECTION 1107, MBC-2015, AND
SHALL COMPLY WITH A117.1.2009, SECTION 1004 FOR TYPE B UNITS.

2. BALCONY PROJECTIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 705.2, 3202.3.3, MBC-2015.

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

A-03

THIRD FLOOR PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"

N
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PROPOSED BUILDING

21" RCP COUNTY STORM SEWER

8" ABS TRUSS SANITARY SEWER

E. AUBURN ROAD

100 FT. WIDE - PUBLIC ASPHALT

G
ER

ALD
 AVEN

U
E

60 FT. W
ID

E

1. ACCESSIBLE RESIDENTIAL UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER SECTION 1107, MBC-2015, AND
SHALL COMPLY WITH A117.1.2009, SECTION 1004 FOR TYPE B UNITS.

2. BALCONY PROJECTIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 705.2, 3202.3.3, MBC-2015.

 ADDITIONAL CODE ANALYSIS:

ALLOWED (MBC-2015) PROPOSED

FIRST FLOOR AREA 27,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 8387 G.S.F.
B (BUSINESS USE GROUP) NET BUSINESS SPACE AREA = 7050 S.F.

SECOND FLOOR AREA 21,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 12646 G.S.F.
R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)
6 UNITS: 5 (2 BEDROOM)

     1 (3 BEDROOM)

THIRD FLOOR AREA 21,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 8775 G.S.F.
R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)
4 UNITS: 4 (3 BEDROOM)

BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORIES (MAXIMUM) 3 STORIES
60 FEET (MAXIMUM) 45 FEET

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 29,808 G.S.F.

 BUILDING DATA
USE GROUP : MIXED USE, NON-SEPARATED

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION  :   V-B (ALL FLOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.1.1, MBC 2015)

REFERENCE MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE - 2015 (MBC-2015)

DRAWING NOTES:

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
1/16" = 1'-0"

N
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ROOF PLAN

A-04

01/05/2021



FIRST FLOOR
CEILING HEIGHT

DUCT WORK

BEAM & JOISTS

SECOND FLOOR
CEILING HEIGHT

BEAM & JOISTS

THIRD FLOOR
CEILING HEIGHT

BEAM & JOISTS

PARAPET

FIRST FLOOR
CEILING HEIGHT

DUCT WORK

BEAM & JOISTS

SECOND FLOOR
CEILING HEIGHT

BEAM & JOISTS

THIRD FLOOR
CEILING HEIGHT

BEAM & JOISTS

PARAPET

FIRST FLOOR
CEILING HEIGHT

DUCT WORK

BEAM & JOISTS

SECOND FLOOR
CEILING HEIGHT

BEAM & JOISTS

THIRD FLOOR
CEILING HEIGHT

BEAM & JOISTS

PARAPET

FIRST FLOOR
CEILING HEIGHT

DUCT WORK

BEAM & JOISTS

SECOND FLOOR
CEILING HEIGHT

BEAM & JOISTS

THIRD FLOOR
CEILING HEIGHT

BEAM & JOISTS

PARAPET

FACADE TRANPARENCY NOTES:

BUILDING MATERIAL NOTES:

GENERAL NOTES:
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BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A-05

REAR (PARKING LOT SIDE) ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"

SIDE (GERALD AVENUE) ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"

AUBURN & GERALD CORNER ELEVATION 
1/8" = 1'-0"

FRONT (AUBURN ROAD) ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"

01/05/2021



DUCT WORK

BEAM & JOISTS

BEAM & JOISTS

BEAM & JOISTS

PARAPET

EXISTING
TREES

ALLEY PROPOSED
PARKING LOT

PROPOSED
SIDEWALK

PROPOSED
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SITE SECTION

A-06

SITE SECTION
3/32" = 1'-0"

VIEW FROM GERALD AVE TOWARD E AUBURN RD VIEW FROM E AUBURN RD TOWARD GERALD AVE

01/05/2021



FIRST FLOOR
CEILING HEIGHT

DUCT WORK

BEAM & JOISTS
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FACADE TRANSPARENCY NOTES:

BUILDING MATERIAL NOTES:

GENERAL NOTES:
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BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A-07

FRONT (AUBURN ROAD) ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"

MATERIAL BOARD

COMPOSITE PANEL SYSTEM COLOR OPTIONS
02/01/2021


